

DECISION

Case Number: NDR010-12

First Applicants: Clement McCauley & Denise McCauley Second Applicants: Brian Springett & Margaret Springett

Respondents: Chris Woods & Leslie Woods

Before: Christine Trueman, Member

Date: 27 September 2012

Proceeding Type: Compulsory Conference

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT, BY CONSENT:

- 1. Chris and Leslie Woods will cut the bamboo subject to this claim to a height of four (4) metres measured from the top of the dividing fence line and such bamboo works must be completed on or before **30 November 2012**.
- 2. Chris and Leslie Woods will straighten the dividing fence in the area shown on the attached photo by returning it to the original alignment. Such works to be completed on or before **30 December 2012**.
- 3. The application is otherwise dismissed.

Christine Trueman Member

Signed

Peta Stilgoe Senior Member Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal

Date: 2 October 2012



NDR010-12 Attachment



View looking south along boundary fence from within #127 Dunlin Drive

For more information on QCAT

Call 1300 753 228 or visit www.qcat.qld.gov.au GPO Box 1639, Brisbane Qld 4001 Fax: 07 3221 9156 Email: enquiries@qcat.qld.gov.au ABN: 13 846 673 994

